IN THE UNITED	101487125ARK OFFICE			
In Re the Application of:	) Group Art Unit: 1772			
ARROWSMITH	) Examiner: W. Watkins III			
Serial No.: 09/077,638	) RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME			
Filed: September 8, 1998	) "EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NUMBER: EL417666712US DATE OF DEPOSIT: September 20, 2000			
Atty. File No.: 3002AW-2	) ) I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER OR FEE IS BEING DEPOSITED ) WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE "EXPRESS MAIL POST ) OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" SERVICE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 ON THE DATE			
For: "EDGE PROTECTOR STRIP"	' INDICATED ABOVE AND IS ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.			
<b>BOX ASSIGNMENTS</b> Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME: Chasity C. Rossum			

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Alianda Woods Pty Ltd East Tower, Level 4 608 St Kilda Road Melbourne, Victoria AUSTRALIA, 3004

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Nylex Corporation Pty Ltd East Tower, Level 4 608 St Kilda Road Melbourne, Victoria AUSTRALIA, 3004

10/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000010 09077638 01 -C:581 40.00 DP

MRD 9.20.00

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[]	Assignment	[]	Merger
[]	Security Agreement	[X]	Change of Name
[]	Other:		

Execution Date: July 12, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/077,638
- B. Patent No.(s): None.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Tejpal S. Hansra Sheridan Ross P.C. 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3500 Denver, Colorado 80203

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
  - [X] Enclosed
  - [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
  - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1970</u>.

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

By: <u>Teypol & Hanne</u> Tejpal S. Hansra

Tejpal S. Hansra Registration No. 38,172 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3500 Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 863-9700

Date: <u>SEPT. 20, 2000</u> j:\3002\aw\-2\pto-change of name-02

(Lb 8) Arthur Robinson & Hedderwicks Dx : 30999 Melbourne VIC

## **Certificate of the Registration of a Company**

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

ALIANDA WOODS PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 084 725 002

is registered under the Corporations Law of Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the thirteenth day of October 1998.

On the twenty-third day of October 1998 the company changed its name to NYLEX CORPORATION PTY LTD

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.



Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twelfth day of July, 1999.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 011143 FRAME: 0979

**RECORDED: 09/20/2000**